
Mi 
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TR1BUNA 

GUWAHATI.BENJi 	
0 

GUWHATI-05 

(DESTRUCTION OFRECORD RULS,199O) 

• 	INDEX. 	
0 

to..... 

E.P/?vl.A 

Orders 	 .............. 

Judgment/Order dtd./.2/.7. .......... 

Judgment & Order dtd ................... Received from .H.C/Suprexne Court 

5 . E.P/v1.P ............ /,J.1-.(.......... .......................  

6 	R ,c./c.r' ...... . .. . .. 	.. . . . 	............. . . ...Pg...... 

.......................... ...•. ..... 

8 . .R 	'xider .............. .................................. Pg....._i._. ................ . 

....... ............................. ............ Pg. . . . . ...i . . . .. . . . . . . . . to. . . . f. . • •..... . 

1 O.iri' other 	 .................... I'g....... 

11. !vlenio of Appearance ......  

• 12. 	dditional Affid avit .... . .,..,..........  • . ........ 

13 Written Arguments 	 .. 	. ... 

Amendernent Reply by 

Amendment Reply filed by the Applicant ..................... . 

Coi.iriter Reply ..................... ................................ ........ ............. . 



"77~ 

CNTRRL AO1INISTFTIVE TRIJUNAL 
1UiJAHATI.3ENCH 	; GUWAHMTI-5, 

ORICIONLAPPLICATIJN NO.  

1113C PE1ITIUN NO0 	 (o.A.No. 

RE\]IEW APPLICATION NO 	 O.A.No. 

CONT, PETITION NO, NO. 

APPLICANT(S) 

LIS  

C,  ES P IJNDE NT(S) 

41 	
, 	

Advdcate for the  

App1iant. 

AdvocatB for the  
espondents 

-S 

Offica Noth. 	 t 	Court Jrders 

A . 

- 	
- 	 - 	

- 

I 	 - 

1222.95 	Mr B.K.Sharma for the applicant s. 

The grievance of the applicant. 

urm and within tw 	 is that without assigning any reaso 
• 

	

	

.. F. of ks. 50 	 he has not been given benefit from• 

eposited vide  

the due date under the 16 years time 

atec 	
• 	

bound promotion scheme without 

assigning any reason and his repre- 

4~14
I sentations have not been replied. 

Prima facie case disclosed. 

I 	 Application admitted. Issue 

notice to the respondents. Eight 
I 	 weeks for written statement. 

Adjourned to 1.5.1995. At this 

• 1
1 stage Mr G.Sarma, Addl.C.C.9.0 seeks 

to appear for the respondents. He is 

• requested to file his memo of appea-

rance in due couse. Notices however, 

be directly issued to the respondents 

Vice—Chairman 

• fr 	 I 	
I 	 Member 

,y 	 I 



O.A. 27/95 

• 	 f. 
OFFICE NOTE 	

COLT ODES 

	

p 	 . 	- 

- 	- 	 • 	 • 	 - 	- 

2it4 	1.5.95 	Mr B.K.Sharrna/Mr G.Sarma,Addl, 
- 	 c..s.c. 

-: 

 

At the request of Mr G.Sarma 

	

• 	 '- .• 	one week- t..° file written statement. 
• • 

	

	 •- Mjourned to 8.5.1995 for 
orders. 

L 
Vice-Chairman 

4 
1 8...5-95 	, 	r.B.K.lSharma/Mr.tG. Sharma Addl.' 

	

S---.' 	 C.G.S.C. Written statement has already 
/- 	---•.. 	-- 	t 	- 	•.. 

- ?een filed. 1  To be listed for hearing 
,1 	 __ • .•. 	 - 	orC26-6..954 

Vice-Chairman 

• 	 :.-- 
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: •-' 	 -- 	
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8-1-96 To b 	listed for hearing on 23-2-96. 

- ".- 

Member . 	 Vjce-Chaian 

/ 

Mr B.K. Sharma for the applicant 

and Mr G. Sarma, 	learned Addi. C.G.S.C. are 

Dresent. 

List for hearing on 10.6.96. 

Member 

earnd cour3el Mr.B.KSharma 'for 

the applicant. Mr.G. 5harma Addl.C.G.S.Co 

for the respondents. Case is ready 

for hearing. 

List for hearing on 11-7-96. 

Mer(A) 

Member(J) 

'S. 

7 

	

11-7-96 
	None is present for the applicant. 

Mr.G.Sarma Mdl.C.G.S.C, is present 

for the respondents. 
List for hearing on £  

	

lm 	 . mmi-er 
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8-8-96 	
Learned courlselMr.5.Serma  for the 

applicant. Learned 4tddl.C.G.S.c. Mr.* 

aa for the respondts. List for 

hearingpn 5-9-'96. 

1 	
* 	

Mern1er 

	

5-9-96 	Larned Addl.C.G.S.C. Mr.G- 5aia for 

the r?spondents. List for hearing on 

3-10-96. 	
/ 

	

im 
	 Mnber 	

I 

gL 
1.10.96 Mr S.Sarma for the applicant. List 

for hearing on 19.11 .96. 

pg 
4 	

: 

11..97 

r/V 	I6.2_ 

Me 

•I .!-, 	*7 	.., 	.71 

IThe case is ready for hearing. Let the 

case be listed for hearingon 7.4.97. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

• 	 .c -ç 	, 

!-w 

nkm 

7.4.97 

Cj 

On the prayer &x of Mr S.Sarma, 

learned couns1 for the applicant the 

case is adjourned till' 21.4.97,'Mr G. 

Sarma.learned Addl.c.c.s.c is directed 
to,produce records. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
pg 
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-7 ,  
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6A 	kAi 

&pp1 1  

tr 

ti ll  

Mr. G.Sarma, Addl. C.G.S.( 

present. Letter of absence has been 1 

G.Sarma. Mr. B.K.Sharma also prays 

adjournment. ,Considering these, 

adjournment till 28.7.97. 

List on 28.7.97. 

J 'er 	 Vi 

O.A. 27/95 

21 .4.97 	Let.the case be listed for 

hearing on 2.6.97.. 
4* 

Vce .aj.am 

pg 

&79 .JL&47, 
	A 

2.6.97 
	

On the prayer of Mr B.K.Sharma the 

3C,Jf 
	

case is adjourned to 7.7.97. 

Member 
	 Vice .-Chai. rman 

c A- 
ri-1 	c: 

7*. 7.97 

28.7.97 	 Heard the learned counsel 

for the parties. Hearing concluded. 

Judgment delivered in open court 

kept in separate sheets. The 

application is disposed of. No ords: 

as to costs. 

M e 4mb 	 V 

nkm 
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ENTRAL ADMINISTRRTIJE TRIBLJAL 

	

1. 	 . 	tUWAHATI BENCH : 	'GUWRf-UTI--5, 

'O.•A._NO. 27 of 1995 
- 	 T.A. NO. 

.1 	. 	. 	 DATE OF DECISION 28.11 997 

	

46, 	

.0. 	 .. 

ShrjGirinDeka,. 	 (PEIlIoNER(5) 

• 0 	 S  

fir B.K. Sharma and Mr S. Sarma 	 ADJOCATE FOR THE 
PETITIONER (s) 

• - 	. 	 tJERSUS  

Union of India and others 	 RESPONDENT(S) 

Mr C. Sarma, Addi. C.G.S.C. 	 . 	•ADkJOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENT (s) 

T BE HON' OLE I1 r JU 5T1 CL 0 • N • BA RJ A H, JI C—CHAI R1AN 

THE HON.' OLE (1; .L. SANCLYINE, AD.MINISTRATIVE fiJ1BLR 

1 Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to 
sce the Judgment ? 	 - 

To be referred to the Reporter or not ? 	t1.S 

Whether their Lordships wish to. see the fair copy of 
'the judgment ? 

Whether the Judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches ? 	 - 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Uice—Chairrnan 	 . - 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBJNAL 
GUUAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.27 of 1995 

Date of decision: This the 28th day of July 1997 

The Hon' ble Mr Justice D.N. Baruah, Vice—Chairman 

The Hon bie Mr G.L. Sanglyine, Administrative Member 

Shri Girin Deka, s.I.(o), 
Office of the Subivisional Officer(Telegraphs), 
Telegraphs Department, 
Dibrugarh. 	 ..... Applicant 

By Advocate Mr B.K. Sharma and 
Mr S. Sarma. 

—versus- 

The Union of India, represented by the 
•Secretary to the Government of India, 
Ministry of Telecommunication, 
New Delhi. 

The Director General, 
Telecommunication, 
New Delhi. 

The Chief General Manager (Telecom), 
Assarn Circle, 
Guwahati. 

The Jelecom DistrictManager, 
Dibrugarh,Assam. 

5. The Telecom District Engineer, 
Dibrugarh, Assam. 	 ..... Respondents 

By Advocate MrG. Sarma, Addi. C.GSS.C. 

S. .5S 

ORDR 

BARUAH.J. (V.c.) 

In this application, the applicant prays for 

a direction to the respondents to give him the time 

bound promotion which he is entitled to as per the 

Sixteen Years Time Bound Promotion Scheme. According 

• 

	

	to the applicant he is entitled to get the promotion 

with effect from 1.11.1985. 



4 
: 2 : 

We have heard Mr S.K. Sharma, learned counsel 

for the applicant, and Mr 6. Sarma, learned Addi. 

C.G.S.C.. Mr G. Sarma submits that the Department is 

going to give the benefit of the Schema to the 

applicant with effect from 1.11.1985. 

In view of the above we dispose of this 

application with a direction to the respondents to 

gjV$ 
the time bound promotion tothe appljcaflt as per 

the Scheme with effect from 1 .11.1985 and pass order 

accordingly within fifteen days from today. The 

applicant shall be entitled to get the c0nsequential 

benefits. 

4 0 	
with the above observation the application is 

disposed of. However, considering the facts and 

circumstances of the ease we make no order as to 

costs. 

( 6. 	Sg1ILYI 	) 	
( 0;. N. BAF&JAH ) 

MNBER (A) // 	
VICEHAIRMAN 

NKM 
T7 .9? 



BEFORE 	CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI&Jj: : WWATI BCH 

(?n application under Section 19 of, the AãninistratiVe 

Tribunals Act, 1985) 

tie of the case 
	 O.A. No. 2 of 1995 

.2 
ri Gii:in D&ca 
	 Pplicaflt 

- Versus - 

ion of India & Ors. 
4. 

Respondents 

I N 	ID E X 

Sl.No. particulars of the cbcuments Page Nos. 

10 p1icatiofl ... ito 9 

 VerificatiOn ••. 10 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL A1INI8TRATIVE TRIBUNAL: : JWAHATI BCii 

O.A. N0 	OF 1995 

BETWEEN 

(. 	rd Adimnist,&tive TrR) 
:Rç 

1LtJ,.IJ'.' 

G-awshati tenth 

Sh xi Gi rin Deka, S. I • (0), 
in the office of the aib...Divisional OfficerTelegraphs), 
elegraphs Department, 
brugarh. 

.... 	APPLICANT 

AND 

The Union of 1fldia, 
,J rep resented by the Secretary to 

the Govt. of India, 
Munistty of Telecommunication, 
New Delhi. 

2, The Di.rctor General, 
Telecommunication, New Delhi. 

3. The Chief General ManagerTelecom), 

4, The Telecom. District Manager, 
Dibrugarh. •r5; - 

5. The Telecom District Engineer, 
-Dibrugarh. 

•'• • 	REONDENTS 

DETAILS OP APPLICATION 

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH 

THEAPPLICATION IS MADE : 

The applicant is directed against the ordr 

No,B.316/L.M./129 dated 28.10.93 promoting the applicant 

*'x as sI. (0) under the 16 years Time Bound 

PromotionScheme with effect from 26.6.93 instead of 

2.10.85afld deemed rejection of his representation against 

the said order. 

Contd ... P/2. 



2. JUsoIcTI0N0FT 	TRIBUNAL : 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of 

the 	piicatidn is within the jurisdiction o 	this Hon Sble  

TUbunal. 

IMITATION rLravo 

The applicant fuzther. declares that the application 

F 3 
is thin the limitation period p rescribed under Section 21 

$hatieich of e AniniStZatiVe Tribunals Act, 	1985. 

4, FACTS OF THE CASE : 

• 

4.1 	That the app1icant is a. citizen of India and as such, 

he is entitled to alltheLghts,priVilegeS and protection 

guaranteed under the Con 5tjtutjon°f India, and the laws 

framed thereunder. 

4,2 	That the ap'plicant. entered into the services of 

the DartTneflt of TèlecOmlTftlflicatiofl as Lineman with effect 

from 3,11.69 and since then has been serving in the 

daparttent to the satisfaction of all concerned and without 

any blemish. 

• 4.3 	That the department of TeiecOiCátiOfl introiced 

• 
a Scheme of Time BoundPrOmotiofl to regular enployees 

in the then P&TDapartmeflt. Such a scheme was introduced 

• 

as per an agreement arrived at by and between the Government 

and the, staff side on 30.11.83. Under the said scheme, 

which has come into effect from 30.11.83, all officials 

belonging.tO basic grade in Group•Cerd 0 to which there 

'cofltd...P/3.. 
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i s  either direct recitment from outside or by means 

of,  limited competitive examination from lower cadres and 

who have completed 16 years of service in that grade will 

• be placed in the next higher grade. Under the said echeme 

Heads of circles/Districts/Divisional Enneers are 

uired to take immediate action toidentify officials who 

-I 
e completed 16 years of regular service in the cadre 

ered under the scheme as on 30.11.83 and thereafter to 

• mote officials in the operaive cadres to the next 

higher scale of pay on qompletibn of 16 years of service 

• in the basic cadre. 	The aoplicant squarely comes under 

the perview of the scheme. This particular scheme is 

popularly 1own as 16-years Time Botfld PromOtiCfl Scheme 

under which official both in Group-C and D are èntited to 

get prOmotiofl to the next higher grade on competton of 

16 years of service. 

The applicant is not in possession of the said 

• 
scheme and accordingly makes prárer to the bn'b1e 	Tribunal 

to call for the said scheme from the reondeuts. 

- 4,4 	That as s'tated aboye, the applicant entered into 

• the service of the Telegraph Department with effect from 

3.11.69 end.he completed 16 years of setvice with effect 

from 3.11.85, It will be pertinent to mention herethat 

one Sh ri Thwa Ram Go goi also en ter ed in to the se rvi ce s of 

• the.Telegraph Department at the same time as that.of the 

applicant and in the same category and grate i.e. Lineman. 

4.5 	• That on completion of 16 years of service, the 

applicant naturally eected his promotion undez the said• 

• Contd...P/4. 
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Time Bound Promotion Schne. His batchmates and colleagues 

1have sinCe been promoted to the next higher grade on 

completion of 16 years of service. However, the 
I 

anpli cant 

was all along assured that he would get his benefit of 

promotion with retrospective effect on completion of the 

frmalities, as in the other cases. Be it stated here that 
A4irrIn trat 

irirnediatelY on completion of 16 years of service, the 

21 FE B 19C5 	
bnefi t of Time Bound P rornotion Scheme may not be given 

a4d same may •  ta3ce some time towards completion of £0 rmaliti es, 

GVwQhti IDen, h but eventually promotion is given effect to retrospectively 

with effect from the date of completion of 16 years 

of service may be with slight variation here and there. 

	

4.6 	That contrary to the assurance given to the 

applicant, v/en nothing was done in the matter, the applicant 

made several representations urging for his promotion under 

the said Time Bound Promotion Scheme, but at no point of 

time he was given any reply. 

Copy of one such reprsefltati0fl dated 23.6.80 

is annexed herewith as 	EJP1. 

	

4.7 	That said Shri 1\iwa Ram GOgoi was also not given 

promotion on completion of 16 years of service for which 

he also made representations before the respondents urging 

for his promotion with retrospective effect. Ultimately 

by the impued order No.B_316/L.M./129 dated 28.10.93, 

the applicant and said Shri Gogoi were promoted to the 

next higher grade of s.I.(0) in the scale of Rs.950-1400/-. 

Howeve, surprisingly enought, the date of effectof such 

Contd...P/5. 	- 
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romotion in case of the applicant has been shown to be 

with effect from 26.6.93 but on the other hand in case of 

Shri Gogol, the promotion has been made with effect from 
a 

-0.85. Thus apparently it iscleaz case of discrimination 

i AiEt' irik'o I, 

51fk 	f; 	an( 

1955  

deprivation of the applicant for no fault of his own. 

A copy of the said order dated 28.10.98 

is annexed herewith as ANNEXURE-2. 
GwahtI 

That on receipt of the said order, the applicant 

made representation on 18.11.93 to the Telecom District 

Engineer, Dibrugarh followed by further..represefltatiofls 

dated 21. 3,94 and 4.6.94, but to his utter surprise and 

diiay, the said representations have not been attended. 

to and the. applicant has not been given any intimation 

as to why he has been deprived of his legitimate promotion 

under the said Time Bound P romotion Scheme. 

COpieS of the representations dated 18. 11.93, 

21.3.94 and 4.6.94 ae annexed herewith as 

ANNEXJ PZ 	and 5 respectively. 

4.9 	That the applicant states that there was/is no 

izTediment against the applicant for giving him promotion 

under the said scheme with effect from the date of 

corrletion of 16 years of service. By not giving him such 

p romotion from the due date, he hasx been deprived of 

the sane for long eight years jeopardising his service 

career, but on the other hand, his colleague including said 

Shri Gogoi whose promotion was also delayed like that of 

the applicant were favoured with promotion with effect 

Con td.. .P/6. 
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kv 

from their the dates of promotion. It has resulted in 

hostile discrimination and there is violation of Articles 

14 and 16 of the constitution of India on the face of it. 

4.10 	That the applict states 	that the said Time 

Bound P romotion Scheme wa introduced having regr d to 

he staation being faced by the Group-C and D employees 77iristunk'e r t I I 
cbf the P&T Department in their basic cadre and grade. Thus 

he said promotion cannot be taken away by stroke of pen 
2.iFEB 

1d the incunbts are bound to be given the Said promotion 

.whati Zenuh 	cn completion of 16 yeats of service. But in the instént 

ase, the applicant was fitttly delayed of his such promotion 

and now even when the said promotion was given to him, 

seIne has not been made effective retrospectively which is. 

required to be done in all such cases. 

4.11 	That the applicant states that in view of the 

aforesaid facts and circumstances, he is aggrieved by the 

impugned otdet of promotion dated 28.10.93 so far it gives 

effect to hispromotion under the 16 years Time Bound Promo-

tion' Scheme with effect from 26.6.93 and not with effect 

from 2.10.85 i.e. the date from which his batchmate Shti 

Gogoi who had also joined the Department e the same time 

1ke thatof the applicant. Thus this application seeking 

redressal of his grievances in respect of appropriate 

effective date of his promotion. 	' I  

5, GJUNDS FOR RELIEFS WITH LEGZL PVISIONS : 

5.1 	For that prima facie the imougned order giving 

effect to th6 time Bound Promotion to the aopiicant with 

Contd.. .P/7. 



effet from 26.6.93 and not retrospectively from the the 

date is illegal, arbitrary and accordingly not sustainable 

5.2 	For that there is hostile discrimination and 

violation of Articles 14 and 16 	f the constitition of India 

in aamuch as the other incu.mbent s have all been p romoted with 

effect from the date of comoletion of 16 years of service 

le:aving aside the applicant for differential treatment. 

2FEB9 
5.3 	For that the respondents could not have delayed 

iwhati 
;n 

j 
th,je promotion under under the 16 years Time Bound Promoion 

Scheme and even after such delay could not have given the 

effect of. promotion from 26.3.93 without any basis in 

deprivation of his due effective date of promotion. 

5.4 	For tiat the 16 years Time Bound Promotion Scheme 

was introduced having regard to the stagnation being faced 

by the Group C and D employees of the dartment in basic 

äadre/grade ; but the respondents did not implement the same 

in respect of the applicant and thereby he has been discri- 

minated in the matter of promotion. 

5.5 	For that there is no escepe of the fact that his 

batchrnate and colleague who also entered into the services 

of Telegraph Department at the '  same time has been given 

promotion under the scheme by the same impugned order; but 

with retrospective effect. However in case of the applicant 

similar treatment has not been given rsulting in gross 

violation of the Articles 14 and 16 of the Con Ctitution of 

India and so also the principles of natural justice. 

5.6 	For that in any view of the matter the impugned 

Contd. . . .P/8. 
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• 	order is not sustainable in so fax as the dateof effect 

of promotion in respect of.the appUcant is 26.6.93 

inâtead of 2.10.85. 

6. DEThILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED  

•tratvo 	- 

The applicant declares that he has no other 

alternative xemedj other than approaching this }-bn'ble 

Tribunal. 

-.svhati Dew h 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILE) OF PENDING 
BEFOREPNY OTHER COURT : 

The applicant further declares that he had not 

previously filed any application, writ petition or suit 

regarding the matter in respect of which the applica±on 

has been made before any Court of law, or any other authority 

and/or other Bench of the Tribunal and/or any such 

application, writ petition or suit is pending before any 

of them. 

8. RELIEFS UGHT ¼ 

Under the facts and cirimstances stated above, 

the instant application be admitted, rerds be called for 

and upon hearing the parties on the cause or causes that 
on 	 -, 

may be shown andLperusal of the records be pleased to 

grant the following reliefs : 

(i) 	To'direct the respondents to give promotion to the 

plicant as SI(0)under the 16 years Time Bound 

Promotion Scheme with effect from 2.10.85 instead 

of 26.6.93 as has been done by the impugned order 

Contd ... P/9. 
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• 	 dzted 28.10.93 (?nnexure-2) and to that effect to 

modify the said ordet with ail.consequefltial befits. 

( ii) Co st of the application ; 

Any other relief or reliefs to which the appiicmt 
flitrtt 	 is entitled under the facts and circumstances stated 

above. 	• 
2FEBi99E 

91INTEPJM ORDER P RAYED FOR : 

No Interim reiief is prayed at this stage. 

10. 

The application Is filed through Advocate. 

ii. PARTICULARS OF THE I.P.O. 

(i) I.P.O No. 	: 

Date 	• 	: 

Payable at 	: Guwahatl. 

12. LIST OF- ENCLOSURES : 

s stated in the Index. 

Verification...... 



• 	 _10_ 

VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Girin Deka, son of Late Keshab Deka, 

• 	aged about 42 years, at prent working as 81(0) 

in the office of the &jb-Divisioflal Officer (Te1egrhs),' 

Dbrugarh, P.O. Dibrugarh, Assam, do hereby sølnly 

affirm and verify that the statemts made in paragrhs 

1 to 4 and 6 to 12 re true to my knowledge and those 

made in paragtaph 5 are true to my legal advice and 

I have not s9opressed any material fact. 

d I sign this verification on t s the 

day of VQ-6. 	 1995. 

11 



D1t. Zag. 

(Thx: Prover channel) 

Sub:. IW11flECEIPT OF O.T.Bp, 
- S 	

- 

1-W1.9 	 ..- . appointed a a L.M. oTt j/Ll/l99 t l)irugarh Division J.J. 1AO irkirig a. a L. under you. 

It i painful to intitat,e YOU that all iheL/M Training Cen.tr batc~ atez 	the Colleag 	of myeif those 14,,c h' 	appotht2d In t 	zte -dato nd also 
- rking under your juridictlon has been awarcIpd the one tirne tnc3 prco tion in due time but still flow I have not recciv2d th sa& arid al 	I eni not b'3 	it all t.re reason of the lrses. 

tiae 
So, I request 

iatter whtch wi 
your kind honour to look Into 
enable to neip . 

• 	like me for 	botter living a roor employee 
pr.d better prospect. .. 

Than.jtji .,g you, - 

Yours l'al th ThJ. ly, . -. 

• 	
- 	Datth 	OPK.  - 

the 
 

(GI 	DtA) 
L/'1 

T1nsul1a. copy tc:.. 
- Area 	Teci/1JH 

for information 
- 

- L/M. 	 - 

- 

- 

k 



(V 
Ib I .. . 	•' 

t/ 	7At 

the D.G0TI. letter ffo .i  171/8x1cG., dtd• 1 71 2.83Oflyeyed. by. the OGT/oE e  Circle i21en letter 	
dtd.17...i...s4, the 2 Linee. 	

o have eompleted 16 year2 of øeryjo in the gras re hereby ooIjded by the DPQ for prentotion to the next hier rade of 8.I.(0) temporarily in the eoale of Rs.950..20_ 

' 	 il1 	 e owi againat each offiojai 	 £ .z  

The seniority O the ofi'icjaie will be Zjzed aS per x'I1G in vcie. 

the pe.y 
of the effiqjü will bi fixed aw per P22o 

ine of 

2-10-85 
1atj T1'R* 

293 

	

e offjoj 	ejied aDO,. Ih&fl Not .ntitLed. to reit free 4oaoj 
Or A in Lte thr ef fxg the 4a'te q, 	 e per DG P 	.D. letter .1I.12/85XCG dtt. 	 . 	 . 

Copy .  

z' 

	
I for inf or ti. 

3.The 8DO/D& for fl/L.. 	 - 

• 4.The JJ() 

;,5!rOfZieicI on9,zze&. 
6.Ptfil. .: the °ieji.. 

Ca&m31/fjptj.* file. 
?elsso.j n4aeer 

Dibrtjtarh. 

.4. 



• 	-' 

To 
:jl 	.D.E. 
Djbgr. 

(Telecommunication), 

(Through: Proper Channel) 

' 	 c'3 

Sub: - INJUSTICE RESPECTING PROMOTION 

Ref:- Your Letter No. B-316LL.K./129 dtd. 28,10.. 

Sir 1 
Most.respecbfully, I beg to draw your at'ention into the ; 	following xnt matter. 

That Sir,. On receiving the above referred letter I alongwith 
my colleagues, all rejoined with the idea of having some good news 
regarding promotion of myself and joined in a tea party given by me. 
But most unfortunately then I opened the letter, it was a bolt from 
blue to me. Because I found that though I completed 16 years of 
Service on 3.11.85 yet my promotion has been given effect from 26.6.9. 
While Tawa Ram Gogoi who joizd service at the Sane time has.been 
given effect of promotion from 2/10/95. 	

0 

In the one hand, Tawa Ram Gogoi had gone under Suspension for 3 years in Connection with Some cheating case and was in jail f or more than 15 yia days while he was at Sibsagar in 1984. Even with Such a record his promotion has been given affect from 2/10/95 On the other hand I am leading a Spotless service record since my appo 
int and the departnnnt is SO much pleased to give my promotion with !'. effect from 26/6/93. I have never gone under any Suspension or any other corruptioll or - puni3hment why then this discrepancy? It ±3 
there that very often I have been willing to the deparLrnan1 offi-
cers.regardjng completion irregularities etc in the departri • 	or thus the departnnt cannot give on irllict any punishment in this 
way in an indirect manner. Departnnt must make Specific charge and inflict Specific 

punishrnt if. I had done any wrong I understand 
that as a punishment my promotion has been withheld and delayed. 

• Further I am not allowed the arrears due to me. Such denial has 

	

• 	no justification. 

• 	Further, those who conistituted the D.P.C. those learned 
members Should have been acquinteci or well conversant with my case 

	

• 	while considering promotion to me. 

I am very happy that the departnt has given promOtion to 
Tawa Ran Gogøi who had Such criminal record and departmental. suo- 

• Pensional record. Because it Will benefit the fellow torkme •  Who • might have criminal and SuSpensional record and yet who will claim 
	L Tawa Ram Gogoi's case as a 

' t PRECEIJT" then the responsibilities will • go to the departnnt. 

Therefore, under the above circumstances and facts I pray 
• your honour to reconsider my promotional matter and to cive effect from 3111185 and to kindly inform me about this within 15 days. 

• 	Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

Dated: 11insukia, • 	 0 	7t' 
thesS 	

(GIuN DEKA) 

0 	

• 

1) Director, (iole_cojnm) 
 

	

• 	Uibrugarh 
2). Circle Secretary, Ga1ahatL AL .T.E. U  

0 3) C.G.M.1'./Gu,iahatj (Tsle_comj) 	 - 

Enclo:_ Copy of your letter B316/1/129 dtd. 28/10/93 

/ 	

0 	 •• 	••• 
O r 	- 



Vz -  ( 
- 	

0 • 

To 

	

- 	 The T.D..., 
• 14brugath. 

	

• 	' 	(Through : Proper Channel) 

• 	31r, 	 ; 

With due respect and humblo submission, I. b eg to draw your attention into the folio4ng matter. 

1) 	That zir it has come to my knowledg 'that in thy 
service l3ook (Record) it has been shown that I was placed undor • 	suspension in 194. 

	

+ 	 . 	2) Thnt Cir if it was so then .Iy which letter/order etc* the nusponnonaj ordor wan intimated and sorvod on nie? 

That ws the ground for my said no called 'Su-pension" 

By which letter or Order I was again allowed to • 	resur.lo'duty? 

If any person c onmit an offence he should be punished but thoro in no justification In Punishing an innocent person, For, it is bettor that 100 guilty person should enctp • 	• pun sh'ont than to punish an innocent person. 

	

• 	
" 	6) 	That 3ir I h'tø made so many corliplaint rogardln,v my proniotionaj nutttor, but unfortutmteiy notIijn frujttul he' been done so far. 	 - 

7). 	Than bir, the D.1.C, which was constjttad for . COn9iderjnmy promotion, I do not accept its. Tho D.P.c, has fu1fjU its gradgo again me while se1ectjn mo for proeiot ion, 

• 	
In conC1uion, I bog to state your honour thnt I have 

	

• 	
'boon never placed under 'uny SuSpension and no letter or orcloj' 
for such matter is served on me upto this date, 

Therefore,1 pray your honour to enquire into the matter and to. pass YlOCOSSflry' order iR this respect. 

S 	 Yours 
Dated; Tfl!slflCI 

• 	•': 	-•.the • 	
."-' 	• 	GIran D?*:) 	• 

	

• 	1) T.fl.E., Dibrtlgarh 	 Li..;t. T3.rtsukis, 
2) C, C. fl. T., Cuwthr,-bj • 	• 

COpi50f prvjous lttoj' êf101Ogod. 

- S 

	

• 	 • 

r' 



Subz Lr26211jp1 92111 

Through PxoperChnnnel) 
	

k 

Sir, 

Most respcctfully, I bog to piece the following. otter 
for your irerodIate ecoscery .Detiou. 

Tbt Sir, r egarding ry irorotIonn3 rct'r, I nlroódy wrote 
two letters to your boneur , but unfortDnotely neither any 
reply nor eny getlos  hs  been-tskox as for in this béheif. 

That Sir 4  In l4 on 19tbc Septo.rber, whu I iss brsneh 
Seereteryot ibsgrj at that tine I weipisued under suspension 
icr only one dey for tncu nottor nnd the nuthr1ty irc4intely 
withdrew the espons1on net day. I hnve not roeeiveO the pey 
for the dy 	yot. At that time the 	ws 1.1r, D.C.eori. 

That Sir! I hie been receiving Lull poy for all the time 
and never paid half py ntbt Is thue in case of susrenscrn. 

Tet sir, as  o relt of In nttnt ion Inaction o.nd 
seg1Iice toterds ty proiotio,nei leave, 1 hove been suCoring 
groat and irreparable losE. 

rhnt Sir, if after roceiving this letter the dopertient, 
does not tIc proper steps to redress ry griovnncay. than being 
conpelled by the eireustncs, I ),ll have no other nitornntivo 
than to.r1ndcnto cty ricb.t by raforring the matter.to Court, 
The .dcpertront shall be reaponsiblo for All ite In nctIon 
nelcnco c!1d irrepoibilIty crit 1ibie for the lose ccuscd to 

For ts purpose I boyozir 2eve to seek resnrt to the 
court of liq. Free the dete of delivnry of tt1s 1tter I 	)31 
cit fol a gc,th and the eftor t shnll procoed oeco1ng1y,  

2'ereforei, ones wynin Z pray you to trc 	r'edtc 
nou2nres respect1q t'o et1c' hore1hafr.c no'tiened end to 
reires ry griovances zt on cerly dat'e for w11ch I s'll remain 
rnte1ul to your honour. 

D0tcthL2 
L1 

COpy to on proper channel to: 

•1, C,G.rJ0./Guit2 

Copy in odvence to: 

2. C.V.T./GuwahctI 
3 TD,C. / Uibrugerh. 	WX 

	

zv 

Yours fn1tfu1ly, 

\ 

Linei.t, Tolophonos 
TInsnki' 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHA 

O.A. NO. 27 of 1995 

$ri G. Deka 

Vs. 

Union of India & Ors. 

Cntat 	 1rtsn .f 
t1 x 	1 1II 

MAY 1995 

'Gewhzti $erscb 

a. 

Cn 

to 
- 

w 

,.. 	0 
r . 

. 	S• - 

;7 E 

Inthe matter of : 

Written statement/show cause on 

behalf of the respondents. 

• 	I,Shrj 	
~h IN 

do hereby solemnly aff4irm and declare as follows : 

That I am authorised by the respondents to 

f lie this written statements and also being competent 

I do file it and say categorically that save and except 

what is admitted in this written' statement and rest 

maybe treated as total denial by the respondents. 

+ 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 

1 of the application the respondents beg to state that 

the promotion was effected w.e.f. 26.6.93 instead of 
•14 

3.11.85 as per letter No.E-316/LM/129 dated 28. 10,93 
4 1 	- 

after observing all departmental norms and procedures, 

Hence question of rejection of representation of the 

applicant does not arise. 	 - 

Li 



S.' 	

2 

3 • 	
That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraPh' 2 of the application the 
respondents have no 

comment. 

	

4. 	That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraPh 3 of the application the respondents have n6 

comment. 

50 	That with regard to the statement made.in 
 paragraph 

4.1 of the application the respondents 
beg to state 

that the applicant has every right to take privileges 

and protection of law if it falls within the jurisdictIOn 

of- any Law framed under Constitution of India. 

	

6. 	That with regard to the statement made in 
paragraph 

u&E 4.2 of the application the respondents beg to state 

that the applicant entered in his service of the Deptt. 

of 'relecom, with effect from 3.11.69.  The work pertormaflCe 

was not upto the mark. 

/ 

/ 

7 • 	That with regard to the statement made in 
paragraph 

4.3 of the application the respondents beg to state that 

although the one time bound promotion was introduced 

with pffect from 30.11.83 o  the promotion of the applicant 

under this scheme could not be considered as promotion 

scheme is also governed by the normal procedure of 

promotion in regards to para 4(2) cited above. 

S. 	That with regard to the statement made in paragraphsm  
& 4.5 

4.4/of' the application the respondents beg to state that 

-"S 
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3 

the date of entry of Sri Tuwa Ram Gogoi, is 2.10.69 

and date of the applicant is 3.11.69. As per DPC 

report it is observed that the promotion of Sri Tuwa 

• Ram Gogoi was delayed due to non-availability of PVR, 

while the promotion of the applicant was delayed due 

to unsatisfactory work performance. 

9. 	ThaI 

paragraph 

'promotion 

comments. 

effecting  

with regard to the statement made in 

4.6 the respondents beg to state that the 

of any official depends upon the DPC 

No assurance was given to the off icial for 

his promotion from the retrospective date. 

10. That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 4.7 of the application the respondents beg 

to state that Sri Tuwa Ram Gogoi was promoted on 	c 
2.10.85 i.e., on cOmpletion of 16 years service as 

PC satisfied with the wanting documents, while the 

date of effect of the applicant deferred to 26.6.93 

as work performazice is not upto the mark. 
- S 

C 

110 That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 4.8 of the application the respondents beg 

to state that the department is not bound to intimate 

the applicant about the decision of every DPC, 

12. That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 4.9 of the application the.respondents 

beg to state that no hostile discrimination was made 



ICN 

- / 	
4 

between the two officials as their promotion was 

delayed due to different reasons as indicated at 

item 4(7) above. 

13. That withregard to the statement made in 

paragraph 4.10 of the application the respondents 

beg to state that the promotion of the incumbent 

will be governed by normal procedure even the incumbents 

completed 16 years service. Retrospective daté.of 

• 

	

	effect Can be deferred if the official is found 

unfit. 

14.. That with regard to the• statement made in paragraph 

4.11 of the application the respondents beg to state' 

• 	 that the date of entry of the applicant is 3.11.69 

hence question of effecting his promotion on 2.10.85 

does not arise alongwith the batchmate as prayed-for. 

15. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 
/ 

- 5.1., of the application the respondent beg to state 

that the action of the authority is not illegal and 

arbitrary. 	 - 

- 16.. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 

5.2 of the application the respondents beg to state that 

the DPC comments is final in case of promotion of the 

• - 	 incumbents. 

17 0  That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 

• 5 • 3 of the application the respondents beg to state 

that the date of effect can be deferred if incumbents 

work performance is not upto the mark. 

- 	I 
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135 

5 

That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 5.4 of the application the respondents beg to 

state that the introduction of the OTBP scheme is not 

to the regards of stagnation in a particular scale of 

pay, but to place in the next higher scale after 

completion of 16 years of service subject to finding 

fit by the DPC as per normal procedure of promotion. 

That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 5.5 of the application the respondents beg 

to state that the promotion was not effected of the 

applicant alongwith the btchmate as it governed by 

the normal procedure of promotion. 

200 	That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 5.6 of the application the respondents beg 

to state that the date of promotion of 16 years service 

is 3.11.85 instead of 2.10.85, which is deterred to 

26.6.93. 

2 1. 	That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 7 of the application I beg to stateS that 

it is not known to me. 

That the present application is iliconceived 

of law and misconceived of facts. 

That the present application is without any 

merit and as such the same is liable to be rejected. 

That the applicant has not exhausted all the 

remedies available to him and on that ground alone it 



\ 

.1 
I 

4O . . • j 

f 

I. 

., 

6 

is a fit case to summarily rejected. 

written 
That this/statement is filed bonafide and 

in the interest of 'justice. 

Verification 



VERIFICATION 

/ 

S 	 4 

do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the 

contents made in paragraph 1 are true to my knowledge 
are 

and those made from paragraphs 2 to 8derived from 

records which I believe to be true and rest are of 

my humble submissions before this Tribunal and I 

sign this verification on this the 2nd day of May, 

• '-1995 at Guwahati. 

let 

Sub- 

WN 

hent 

/ 

1 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIJNAL: (JWAH7TI BENCH 

O,A. No. 27 of 1995 

Shri G. Deka 

- Vs. 

Union of India & Ors. 

REJOINDER TO THE WRITTEN STATENENT/SFDW CAUSE 
ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS 

The applicant begs to state as follows : 

11 	 That the applicant has gone through the copy 

of the W.S. and has understood the contents thereof. 

Save and except the statements made which are specifically 

admitted hereinbelow other statements made in the W. S. 

are categorically denied. Further the statements 

which are not borne on records are also denied. 

2. 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 1 and 2 of the WS., the applicnt begs to 

state th' the statements made therein are vague and 

do not disclose any ground for rejection for depriving 

the applicant of his promotion with retrospective 

effect. In this connection, the applicant craves leave 

of the lion'ble Tribunal for a direction to the respon-

dents to pro1ce the relevant records. 

L 	3 
	

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs3,4,5.6 of the W.S., the applicant does not 

admit anything contra.ry tu the relevant records. It is 

categorically denied that the work performance of the 

applicant was not upto the mark. It is regretted that 

contd.. .P/2. 



I 

	 51 
-2- 

th e respondents m could make such a sweeing remark 

against the applicant without elaborating anything. 

The respondents now being caight in whirlpool have made 

such sweeping remark again stthe applicant without 

any basis. In this connection,also, the respondents 

may be directed to produce the relevant records so as 

to enable this }bn'ble Tribunal to judge the work 

performance of the applicant and as to how the same 

was not upto the mark. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 7 of the W.S., the applicant while reiterating 

and reaffirming the statements made in the O.A. begs to 

state that he is entitledto his stand bound promotion 

with mtrospective effect under the scheme and 

it is not )o to the app11 cant aà to why his p romo tion 

under the scheme could not be considered. In any case, 

such a ground has been disclosed for the first time 

in the written statement only without assigning any 

Eeason.g)r rejecting his representation and all along 

keeping the app ii cant in dark. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 8 of the W.S., the applicant begs to state 

that the respondents cannot absolve their responsibility 

in not giving due promotion to the applicant by the kind 

of remarks as has been made in this paragraph. The 

respondents are called upon to substantiate their claim, 

that the promotion of the applicant was delayed due to 

Contd. . . .P/3. 
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unsatisfactory work performance. Here again the 

applicant craves leave of the Hon'ble Tribunal for .a 

direction to the respondents to produce the alleged 

DPC rort. The app licai t under the time bound promotion 

scheme was due for his promotion with retrospective 

effect (Novemr 1985) when he completed 16 years of 

services. When the same 'was denied to him, he made 

several correspondences ; but eventually he has been 

favoured with the promotion vide order dated 28. 10.93 

(Annexure-2 to the O.A.) with effect from 26.6.93. The 

basis of such promotion with effect from 26.6.93 is not 

known to the applicant. He was entitled to such 

promotion with retrospective effect as stated above. 

His such promotion came after series of correspondences. 

After the said promotion order also, he made represent 

tions *a but none of them has been disposed by the 

respondents and now in the written statement they 

have taken the plea of unsatisfactory work performance 

which is as vague as anything. It will be pertinent 

to mention here that the 16 years time bound promotion 

scheme was introduced to provide promotion prospect 

to otherwise stagnated employees and such promotion 

• is given on completion of 16 years. It is unbelievable 

that the applicant would be found suitable only in 

1993 although he was due for promotion in November 

- 1985. ZME Idw This is the reason why the applicant 

prays' that the records pertaining to his promotion 

* may be called for. 

6. 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 9, 10 and 11 of the W.S., the applicant 

Contd...P/4. 
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states that the statements made therein speak volume 

of administrative inaction of the respondents. While 

the promotion of Shri T.R. Gogoi was delayed by 8 years 

due to non-availability of PVR/Documents, the applicant 

has been denied his promotion on the Ejx= alleged ground 

of "work performance is not upto the mark". Sueh a 

statement is as vague as anything. From the statement 

made by the respondents, it appears that the promotion 

of the applicant was held back as a measure of 

punishment for certain undisclosed reasons. Be it stated 

here that withholding of promotion is a punishment under 

the C.C. S. (C. C.A) Rules and the same cannot be imposed 

on the employee without departmental proceeding. In 

the instant case, the applicit has been imposed with 

the said penalty without intimating anything to him 

andthus the action of the respondents is vitiated by 

illegalities and required to be remedied by this 

Honble Tribunal. 

7 • 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 11 of the W.S., the applicant begs to state 

that the respondents as a model employer could have 

intimated the reason to the applicant for his flOfl- 

p romotion in stead of making him to wait till the 

filing of the instant W. 5. 

8 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 12 oftthe W.S., the applicant reiterates 

and reaffirms the statements made in the O.A. and 

states that he has been meted out with hostile 

Contd.. .P/5. 
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di scrimin atiOn 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 13 and 14 of the W.S. the applicant begs 

to state that he is entitled to time bound promotion 

with retrospective effect. As per their own admission  

the promotion of the applicant was.deferred and that 

it is not a case of he being not recommended by the 

D.P.C. in any case, the applicant is entitled to get 

the benefit of promotion retrospectively. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 15 to 21 of the W.S., the applicant does not 

admit anything contrary to the relevant records of 

the case, and the respondents are put to the strictest 

proof thereof. 

That the applicant submits that as per the 

verification to the W.S. the submissions made in 

paragraphs 2 to 8 in the W.S. are derived from records 

and the rest are IxE submissions before this Hon'ble 

Court meaning thereby that the statements made in 

paragraphs 9 to 21 y're in the W.S. are all submissions 

and the relevant paragraphs based on records are those 

made in paragraphs 2 to 8 Of the written statement. 

Since the statements are stated to be made on the 

basis of records and the same are denied by the 

applicant, it 411 be in the fithess of things to 

call for the records on the basis of which the statements 

in paragraphs 2 to 8 have been made by the respondents. 

Contd. •. .P/60 
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12. 	That the applicant submits that in view of 

non-disclosure of any cogent ground in the written 

statement warranting deprivation of the promotion of 

the applicant from his due date, the instnt O.A. 

deserves to be allowed with cost. 

VERIFI CATION 

I, Shri Girin Deka, the applicant in O.A. 

No. 27 of 1995 & hereby soleiily affirm and verify 

that the statements made in the accompanying rejoinder 

are true to my ]-cnoledge and belief and I have not 

suppressed any material facts. 

AndI sign this verification on this the 

day of No vembe r 1995 at Guwahati. 
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ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GtJWAHATI BENCH 

-. - 
	 --------. 	 r' 

A 

In the matter of 

No . 	95 
Shri G.C.Deka 	... Applicant. 
- Vs- 
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents. 

- AND- 

In the mxtter of 

Reply to the rej oinder filed by 

t he 1appl ic ant on the written 

statement of the respondents. 

I, Shri N. N.Kachari, Dlvls ional Engineer(P&A), 

Office of the TDM, Dibrugarh do hereby solemnly affirm 

and declare as follows :-  

That a copy of rejoinder filed by the 

applicant has been served upon me through our counsel 

and same being read-over by me, I have understood the 

contents thereof and being authorised by the other 

respondents, I do hereby file the reply to the rejoinder 

as foil ows. 

Th..t with regard to the contents made by 

t he. 
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by the applicant in paragraph 	th Øa it of WS 

is not vague as the stand of the respondent is based 

on the records. 

That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 3, the respondents beg to state that the 

applicant may not admit anything contrary to the 

relevant records, but the DPC has gone through the 

remarks in the C/Rs of the applicant for the year 

1986-87 nnd 1987-88 wherein there are some adverse 

entries. The copies of the ORs are anxExed herewith and 

mrked as krnexureR.IandRJI. The applicant was also 

placed under suspension w.e.f. 19.9.94 and subsequently 

revoked. The applicant was also warned vide SD0T/Dibrugxh 

letter iTo.Q_695/13 dated 22.3.84 to he regular in hi 

duties 	tthetapp.iicant remains absent from his duties 

without any prior permission. Consequentlr the period 

of unauthorised absence from duties for 91(ninety one) 

days (year 1981 =13 days,  1982=51 days, 1983=7 days and 

1984=20 days) have been treated as DIS L0N. The relevant 

records are annexed herewith ond marked as AexureR.III, 

LWLL. 

That with regard to the contents made in 

para 4, the respondents begs to state that the decision 

of the DPO is final in case of promotion. The Date of 

promotion ray defer subject to found fit by the DPC. 

50 	 That with regard to the contents made in 

p:ragraph 5, 	the respondents begs to state, that the 

DPC . . . . . 
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DPC held on 26.6.93 and promotion was effected from 

the s.je de of holding the DPC as earlier DPC did 

not find the applicant fit for promotion due to non-

:llability of certain documents. Since the earlier 

DPC did not recommend the applicant for promotion, 

the later DPC cannot ignore the coinrrients of the e:r1ier 

DPCs. The respondents are not bound to intimate the 

applicant about the decision of every DPS holds from 

time to time. However, the reports of the DPGs for 

the year 1989, 1990 and 1993 are produced herewith and 

same are marked as AnnexureRjIIIXndx. 

That with rgnrd to the contents made in 

p..r:grph 6, the respondents beg to state that the 

statements made in para 9,10 and 11 of the written 

staTement are not vague. The rPC comments in case of 

promotion is final. The respondent could htge imposed 

severe punishment on the applicant in contrary to 

statement mide in para 3 above. 

That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 7, the respondents begs to st.te th:,t the 

name of the applicant has heen taken in the list of 

officials to be promoted in every :DPC but the applicant 

ws not considered due to work performance of the applicant 

was not upto the mark. 

Contd....,. 
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That with regard to the contents made in 

Daragr.ph 8, the respondents begs to state that no 

hostile discrimination was taken against the applicant 

as member of the DPC are not same in every DPC. 

That with iegard to the contents made in 

paragraph 9, the respondents beg to state that the rulings 

of OTBP Scheme does not indicates that the applicant is 

to be promoted from the retrospective date. The date of 

promotion deferred to 26.6.93 from 3.11.85, but not 

2.11.85 as prayed by.the applicant alongwith his batchmate. 

That with regard to the contents made in 

pxagraph 10, the respondents begs to state that the 

applicant may not admit anything cortrry to the relevant 

records but the respondents are bound to furnish the 

proof as prayed for in the Hon 1ble Tribun1. 

Th.t with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 11, the respondents begs to st:te that the 

app1ic:nt may not have all the records but the respondents 

are ready to furnish all the records relating to his 

promotion if directed by this onble TribunJ. 

That with regard to the contents made in 

paragraph 12, the respondents begs to state that it 

depends on the merits of documents/records agailable 

ndpp1icant has liberty to seek for justice in this 

Hontble Tribunal. 

Contd . . . . . 
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That the reponents beg to submit that they 

will produce the records at the time of hearing for 

arriving at correct and just conclusion of the cse. 

That the respondents beg to submit that the 

rejoinder is nothing but a replica of the original appli-

ction. 

That this reply to the rej oinder is filed 

honaide and in the interest of justice. 

VERIFICATION 

I, Shri N.N.Kachari, Divisional Eng.ineer(P&A), 

Office of the TDN/Dibrugarh do hereby soiemrlrffirm 

and dec1re that the co±itents rride in paragr-ph 1 of 

this reply to the rejoinder are true to my knowledge 

and those made from paragraph 2 to 12 are derived from 

records which I believe to be true and rest are humble 

submissions before this Hontble Tribunal. 

AND I sign this Verifictjon on this 9::h1 	dy 

of September, 1996 at Dihrugarh. 

D E P 0 IF!  i 
DVS01 	

-ogifl€e 

io T t. M!I 
juga1 

c  
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MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS 
p a I .DEPARIMENT '.jb flO1J(V' 

APP-9 
- 	 (iv 

Form of Confidential Report on thero 	z1ttç1 
Post and..Telegraphs Departmflt in the 
rative offices Divisional Offics and Posta1 and TelecoPibOffices  etc.( 

* Report for the period from ..i/ I&..... to. 

' 	e.tVT 	1I3 01 13131 

1 Name of the official  

2. (a) Date of birth 
( 

d) Educational qualifications; 

including professional and 

technical qualifications. 

Designation 

Date of appointment in the 

present grade. 

Section where employed: 

office 

Nature of works on which 

employed: 

in'/ (ii) 

.. 	 .'(} 	. 

L( 

,DdV cr. , 	 . —. 

('1 

(b) period of absence from duty on 

leave, during the year, 

1 l')E'lffk) 

 

uj 

From 	To 	No of days 

11;63(l2 iflG (iii) 

7. (a) Observations on: 

(i) Intelligence and general.' 
ability-Has he (a) more 
than (b) Less than or 

(c) about the average ability 
of officials of his grade 

Conduct: 

e,g. amenability to 
discipline, attitudç to superiors 
and subordinates and relations 
with fellow employees regu-
larity and general behaviour ) 

Character: 
( e.g, industry, care and 
thoroughness, cleanliness etc. 

) 

Knowledge of rules and 
procedures. 

ie  

1IV')bpi 	ii 	IL),11VI  

rtj 	 H 

• 	' :)uI I 

; 

11 	
- 	 . 
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01fl the case of RS. 

Knowledge circuitry,. 	 - 

ability to rectify faults.  

ability and speed of testing. 

(1) In the case of Post oce clerk and'. 

SPM 

his ability to do with speed and 
sustained accuracy repetitive- oper-  
ations such as booking Qf money 

orders, registered articles etc.  

his ability to maintain calm and 

	

coposure at times of pressure of 	- 

-, .work' 	 " 	 " :j.  

	

-iii) his qualities in dealing with the 	 . 	. 
publid courteously  

(1 	 - 

	

(j) En the case of RMS Sorter. Mail 	 - 
-: 

Agent, SRC, etc. 

his ability to exchange mails and, 

	

do sorting with sustained speed 	
0 

and accuracy. 

his proficiency in reading add ressés 	 - - '.:.. ' • 

in other scripts and languages.  

(i) his knowledge of routing of articules  

	

and Due mail and sorting lists, 	 - 

• 	 (i 	ability to manage records office'' 	 .. 	 . 	 ' 

f. 

 

for SRC c-ny). 	 •••.----,---- • 	 •--'• 	 - 

	

9, (a) Discuss the general performance 	 ' 
of the official during the year under 
review and whether he has been 

responsible for any outstanding '• . . "•. 

	

work or been reprimanded with 	
0 	 - 

brief particulars of the same 	 0 	

•• 
(b) Whether any public complaints 

were received against the officiaL If 	
.'... ... •. 

	 • 	 . 	 _.--' -. 

so, -what was the result of the 	. 	': i71  

investigation. 	- 	 • 0 	

0 

0 	 h- 

	

VJ 	(c) Whether the official was courteous 	
0 

1UO 1 T1(.-) 	t1'LLi.. iU 
to the public in his official dealings. 

• 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 0 	 • 	 0 	 • 	 0 	 - 	 0 	 . 	 0 , 	 ' 

Contd S 

I  41-1 



d..1 

: 	

- 

1. 	. 	

•. 	. 	. uo , sc 

;( :WTi00fl :U 	üO1UQ 	Lc' 	•.: - 

vv UOlflfly MLAO)J jp Nnllmo—  

---' 

t'1 
suosai uTM .jt .jo uO1UOW .oijiocTs g  .0)I3U.L pnOqS.( 

— 
	
7;v~

'iqjo uiioI>j 	jo U ussss p dooi pu sbp 

0o's1 uj) dcpiotfln 	uiM1AOi 14 JO 	J s)p1uI 

. 	

. 	. 	

. 

ocal 
'j3J) 	og 'r1  ) 	.,-• 	.-. .- 	

. 	
. 

	

:uoipmtsoQ pUl 	. 	. -• 

JQOUJO 

Jo. 	

.. 	. 	., 	.......... 	. 	. 	. . 

............................ 	

uoomwd u1n jo 

no ioj j twit iopisuo noA AqiA EO 

.ipU jU 
uonuUJ 08 	ujnl JO Ino 1u3mI.0 

-rodd iotjq JoJ uopjs jrnds 
-. 	

- pu 	u 	ouBp snt cjtsnf jflOM 

Lo1qM 

 
spilgiqu .io S1.IT.0 UTU13S 

- 	-. 	- 	:....iJI-. 	:-' 

-no 	iofpui SOIS1aIOtJP 
jrLtiods I  Wt io10 ot sj-j . ft 

(j 	- I'LC)IJ 	cti._U 	ri 
 

PICIU P'1 

Uaussossv ..igmalulLI 

- -- 	1 p 	onoq w 	fib 101 T1TJ 

UU1O0J0AO iOJ U0AI 

D1Ap 	jO 	OSJ 	S1OA 

- 	
, Jo sodSj, uuapoi u1 ou0fl91, .10 

oprnid 	'suru1oo i,pts pu S0111111,  

b'o 	jo dn uu1uJflS 

. 	. 	

-oo_ 
 

	

/ 	it 	77 

'OU010O JO pJpU13S qi 

	

E 	. 	

ioj opw 	S0 UOflS flJSfl iUY 
4) t 

	..•i 

- 	pup.  

sotq' 'siods Jo pjoij OTIT Ut 	3utU1 

-.1OJJOd 10 IUQWQAOIT400 2u1purlsifto uyOT 

(ç) 
1 



(3)  L 1 47  

(o) In the case srngnalling staff  

telegraphs. postal). 
 

V. 	 V•V 
'V 

(i)  accuracy and 	speeds in 
transmission. ..... 	

& 	 ..MU 

(ii) technical knowledge and skill 

(.d) 	In the 	case of Telephone 	opertor.; V... 

. (a) Ability to : V. 	 V 	

•JV 

.. 	.i 

V  

(i) operate  

(ii) Carry out routine tests •,; 	yjç 

, 	of lines  

(iii) control trunk 	lines and 	handle, I 
V 	\V )) 

record and time trunk Pcalls. 

(b) Knowledge of rules 	in the  

"Instructions for operators" - -- - 

(e) 	In the case of a Phone Inspector. 
.:. 	 . 	:.• V  

(a) ability to V 	 V  

(1) collect revenue  

(ii) chase 	faults and 
 

carry 	out inspections  

(b) Technical Knowledge. 
 

(f) 	In the case of a 	Wireless operator 

(a) ability 	to 	 . . 	. 	V 	 V 	

• VV,; 

operate. 1 

remove faults on the  

equipment. 
 

(b) Technical knowledgeV.  

(g) 	In the case of a Technician/AEA  

Knowledge 	of 	circuits. 
 

ability to rectify faults 

 

and J!
V V 

I ' ..' 

V 	 (iii) ability to carry out  
1JLD 	tIC) 	?IIJV fli 	L 	1 . 	L..i) 

adjustments 
Contd4 
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NOTF : 	 •''• f 	c'c;•)..!;P. 	iu 
fy 	•i 

I. Along with the adverse remarks the 	 pin,ciuing 
what has been said in praise of the employee should also be cqrnrnunicated. 

2. Adverse remarks should be communicaed •Jpn,iatFx.acter'( 1 . .these :;are 
approved or icc orded by the Countersigning' Authority,where prescribed, 
otherwise by the RevIewln2/Rekjdfl AtthorIti. 

	

f 	_:r'-i. 	 iiflf 
3 The column reLi ing tb 'Publt Relations' need be Ile,in byt 3he, 1 Repoting 

	

Officer only where the duIe.i,'th ocr,reported ip,p 	;h.eomes 

	

in contact with members of the 'public. 	 . . 

	

..•.
.I, 	. 	

'J• 

4. The following procedure should be followed in filling up the. column 
relating to integrity ; 

ü) If the cificer's integrity is beyonddoubt, it may.be 1 sostatedh'\ •' 

'1 

(il) If there is any doubt or suspicion, the column shouldibe1eft blank. 
and action taken as under.  

	

-' 	 ' 	• 	' 	- I ' 
(a) A sparate secret note should be recorded-and.-to6wpd tP?1 

of the note should also be sent together with'hendeti,IIeport 
to the next superior officer who will en6re th.t the.ToLlh' u action 

1 	1 	,:i 	(F ) is taken expeditiously. Where it is not possible either to certify 
It 	 I 	 ' j 	tu 	i 0 ii 	frj L 

the integrity or to record the sret note, th Rcp,ing, 1 11cersu 
state either that he had no vatched the. ofTicr's wrk for suflicient 

	

• i.i'i 	1Y'/ 'r';. • lime to form a definite judgement or that he has haçd  
tQ 

 ñothioc aa nst 
iUJLiLIil the officer as the case may be. •..... •. 	•I 

(b.V'i'f'asa result of the follow up action, the doubts or supicions are 
cleared tile officer's integrity should be • certified an' entry made 

. accordit)gly in the Confidential Repert. 

If the., doubts or suspicions are . confimed, this fact should be 
recorded and duly communicatd to the officer concerned 

If as a result of the follow up action,. the doubts or suspicions are 

	

• 	neither cleared nor confirmed, the office,'s conduct should be watched 
fOä further period and thereafter action tajcen as ind)cated at 
(b) and (C) abbvd. 	 I (• 	j,( 	 j- 	) 	'1 	')t•t 	, I 

S. Assessment under nlumns 9 to 20 should not )be rnd1caicd  tY tik 
mirking but should 'ckarly expressed in"suitable wotls, iiz,, EceI.lent,, 
Very good, Averae, Poor, except in case of entries in column 15, 'dièie 
wi'rds such as cordial, helpful, correct, formal, indifferent, etc, may be 
used. 	• 	 , 	, 

Reecd 31JiitgWorks./Di5rugar 

p 
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1' OTE 
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t 

1. Along with the adverse remarks the substance of.the.entirp.ort.iflCliflg 
what has been said in praise of the employee should .lso ; nmunicated. 

2. Adverse remarks should be communicated!, irnrnedi.çely;aççer; these. ; are 
approved or rccorded by the c,ointeisgnin.g ithory,ppiescried 
otherwise by the Reviewing/Reporting uthority 

 

3. The column relating to 'Public Relations' need be fil1ed in 	eporting 
Officer only where the duties of the officer reported 	 hp.comes 
in contact with members of the public. 

4. The following procedure should be followed infiliog :pthe. column 
relating to integrity , 

If the officer's integrity is beyond doubt, it may be o 3 tated. 

If there is any doubt or. suspicion, the co1umn;'sho.uld-.he '. 1eft blank. 

	

O(P 	T 
and action taken as under.  ............................ ........  
(a) A sparate secret note should be, recrd 	4,.fl1 	up.4 qopy1 . 

of the note should also be sent ogejr,  
to the next superior officer wh9 will es 	h4ttl pUç 	cXjon 
is taken expeditiously. Whe;e. it is jiot . posb1 
the integrity or to record the sc,ret qte, 	Rçp 	ng ffiserl9pl4 . 
state either that he bad not watçbp4 1 t poj,fq,rt uIlçynt 

-, • time to form a definite judgement or that be ha4hiftgnst 
the officer as the case may be.  

'(biIf as''a. result of the follow up action, the d,oubts.Qr'suspicions.are 
cleaied the officer's integrity should be certified and entry .. made 
accordingly in the Confidential Repert. 

If the doubts or suspicions are confirned, -,this 'acts should b 
recorded and duly communicatd to the officer, pqqcerned. 

If as a result of the follow up action,' the dçubts iOSUSpiçiOn,S are 

-ieithet cleared nor confirmed, the officer's conduct. sbould be watched 
for a further per1ipd nd tjqfter 	tk?naSindtC9d t 
(b) and (c) atove. 	 . 	 • 	. 

5. Assessment under co.lumns 9 Ao 20 shou'd i%dicaçd by. .tck 
marking but should be clearly expressed in suitable . words3 viz, Exc1t, 
Very good, Average, Poor, except in case - of entries in column 15, where 

• words such. as cordial, helpful, correct, formal, indifferent, etc., may be 
used.  

Reeta indiWorksJiibrugarh 
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Is tha official 11 ncIliy 
risd 7 

sThr any diciplintry 
Caø is pndinç vinst 
th.ø official?  

7e 	h'r any Vtr.i1.nCv 

is pndt 	.rint 
th, officiil 7  

8, Wh!thrmy punthrn'nt sic)t 
stOppi"ø of incr"rnnt tc. 

is curnnt 7 	 see 

No 

. Is thm offjcil fit for 
prorotion,If 8090htrr 
prorotjon by salfetion 
in roodd 7 

rLk fv 

bV 	,V 

CC a, 
itu of t 

Division With data. 

DLhxucJ 

0_ 
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MisrY OF COVfliUJNICATIONS 
r P I )EPAFTMEJF 

APP--9 

hrrn of Confidntiil Report on the non-gazetted 

Post and I elegraphs D.prtrnat in the offlc.e 
rative offices, i)iviiooal OJtcs aad PostiI and .Teleçm..Offices exç... 

* Report for the period from ...1.O/.L:_1 c 

.ti')'1'il •1)tU(J 
• 

,•. 

1 Name of the officia I 	 Q 	G 
2. (a) Date of birth 

IT 	 I 

d) Educitional quaiflations; 

including professional and 

technical qualifications. 

tL .tciç 

c 	£ 	- 
•-:' 	 ' 

(b) period of absence from duty on 	From 	To 	No of days 

leave, during the year,  
,•fl, • .  

r 	- 

.4 	'. 

1 	 ii 	1L) 1;yn (t" 

O 
7 (a) Observations on 

 
(i) Intelligence and general 

ability-Has he (a) more 	— 	 '• 	 (.) than (b) Less than or 
(c)about the average ability 	

-_•,. t.4, 	 ,•' 	1 of officials of his grade 	 VV 

(ii) Conduct 

Designation 

Date of appointment in the 

present grade. 

Section where employed : 

office 

• 6. Nature of works on which 

employed: 

' 

[ 

.b').1,3V 

* 	t•• 	••• '4, 	-... 

I—J14' 

51-'dJ 	 .L 
•i 	1; 

e,g. amenability to 
discipline, attitude to superiors 
and subordinates and relations 
with feltow employees regu-
larity and general behaviour ) 

Character: 
e.g, industry, care and 

thoroughness, cleanliness etc. 

Knowledge of rules and 
procedures. 

- 	 • 	-r 	 - 	 - - 



(.4) 

(b)ln the ease of RSA 	 10. 

(I) Kwledge ircuitry, 
 

ability to rectify faults. 	 : ' 	• 	

,. 	/ 
ability and speed of testing. 	 104 

In the case of Post office clerk and 

SPM 

(I) his ability to do with speed and-- 	 -• 	

12 sustained accuracy repetitive oper- 
ations such as booking of money 
orders, registered articles etc 

0 ,0 

his ability to 	aintatn calnj and 	 lJtj 	i D (i 

composure at tiies.. of pressure of  
work;. 	 . 	. 	. 	l 	r 	'I 	)•ff \ 

his qualities in dealing with the 	.iü::' ... .. 	J. 	
B.  

public courteously 	
. 

	

(j)_In the case of RMS Sorter. Mail 	V 	 - 	 14. 
Agent, SRC, etc 	V  

(1) his ability to exchange mails and 

	

do' sorting with sustained speed 	 .. .. 	

V 

V 	 and accuracy. 

	

iii) his proficiency in reading addresses 	
V 

in other scripts and languages. 	 V 

V (iii) his knowledge of routing of articules 

	

and Due, mail and sorting lists, 	
V 

• 	(iv) ability to manage records office 
for SRC cnly).  

• 	9. (a) Discuss the general performance  

	

of the official during the year under 	 r' 	, 	,friø L 	 V 

	

review and whether he has been 	
.!- 	 . 

	

responsible for any outstanding. 	 e.c±f  

	

work or been reprimanded with 	 Re- 
do 

V 	 brief particulars of the same 	 V 	
he 

	

(b) Whether any public complaints 	
V 	

V 	 ... 	 the- 

	

were received against the official. If 	T 3V - 	-. 

	

so, Vwhat  wad the result of the 	
V V; 	

V • J 

V 	
investigation. 	V 	

V 

V 	 • 

(c) Whether the official was courteous  

	

to the public in his official dea1ings. 	-'- 

V 	

•i 	
V 



(3) 

the case singnalling stair 

(telegraphs, postal ). 

ccuracy and speeds is  

transmission. 
	 Jj •A' 

iechnical knowledge and skill 

(cI) in the case of Telenhone operator. - - 	- 	- . 	 . 	. 	
.. 	 : y 	• 

• 	(a) Ability 	to : . 	 : 	• 	.. 

' 	/;. 	• 

(1) operate 	. 
•j... 4 . 	 - 

(ii)Carry out routine tests . 	.. 	 /•T:'t. 	jf 	:• 

- 	of lines A 	..2'W 	 , 	/ 
(in) control trunk 	lines and 	handle, / 

record and time trunk rcalls 
.J 	3 

(b) Knowledge of rules 	in the 

"Instructions for operators"  71c4 	 -i 

I 
In the case of a Phone Inspector; 

I. 	 A 

(a) ability 	to / 

(I) collect revenue 	 , 

(ii) chase faults and 	 S  

carry out inspections 

b) Technical Knowledge. 

In the case of a Wireless operator 

(a) ability to 	 .• 

operate. 

remove,  faults on the 	. 	 .. - 

equipment. 	 . 

b) Technical knowledge. 

( 	In the case of a Technician/AEA 

(i) Knowledge of Cj1CUtS. 

(11 ability to rectify faults 	 -. 
and 

ciii) ability to carry out 	
A) 

adjustments 
-- 	 Contd4 
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(v) Devotion to duty 

(vh1P,hysica1 fitness;  

tvii) Whether  he has been able to -• 
reduce arrears and outstan- L 
ding items during the priod 
under report. . 

* 	please refer to 	the Note at 	the en&  

/ 

& 	(b) Expression on 	paper. 
 

V 	 (i) 	Excellent5- 	 . i. 	;b- 	b 

(ii) Very Good. 	 V  
t:J', 	 .Lr 

/ 
(jiD Good. , I 

- I 
Average. 

- 
I. 

- 
Poor. V  

8. 	Comment on  

(a) In 	the case 	of 	a 	tVpist. 

(I) accuracy and speed 	in 
out-turn. V  

(ii) neatness and 	care 	in work V 

(iii) any special characteristics, 
qualifications or defects 
which it is desired to 	bring  
notice. 

V 	'I 

(b) In the 	case of 	a Stenogracher. 
V 	

-. 

• 	 (I) accuracy and speed in 	work 

as steno-typist. V  

(ii) trustworthiness 	in 	confidential 
 

and secret matters. V 	 V 	 V 

- 	.5... 	 . 	 . -. 	V_) 	•V)1LV 	 - 

• 	 (iii) any 	special 	characteristics, 	......- 

qualifications or defects 	
- 

kJ 	 V 	• 	• 	V 

V .iLJOjVL1Vkd 	 hna; 	)wl • 
V  

which it is desired to 
 

nótkeh:c 
 bn 	cbi 	) V  

Contd 3 
•2 	ni[ni 	endguood 

brts,261ul 10 	b4won)3 	ii) 
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officer 
/414/FL JUTI 	hU2'4 

rS'To 1)Jr 

Name and Designation: 
in Block Letters. ) 

(5) 

Any oi1itstanding achievement or perfor-
mance in the field of sports, athletics 
and art. 

Any useful suggestion made for achieve-
• ing high standard of efficiency, 
econotny in administration etc. 

General limarks and overall assessment. 

Summing up of the official's good qu-
alities and short comings, aptitude 

reluctance in certain types of 
works nd also the naturei of ,  advice 
given for overcomIng the defects . 

- notice4 

Assessrnntof Integrity. 

Has the officer any special 
characteristics and/or any out- 
standing merits or abilities which 

ould justify his advancement and 
scii selecti6n for higher appoi-
ntrheici out of turn ? If so mention 
h1oe characteristics briefly and mdi-

date why you consider him fit for out 
df furñ promotion. 

3. 

rL 

 CL 

V u-' •. 	 • 
(J á 	q 

' 	rr 	f 

L. 

Date:-  

-hks if any, of the reviewing authority (In case, he 	 £ 

–s not accept the assessment of the Reporting officrt 	4. dJ 	c)5 

should make a specific mention of it giving reasons  

	

rcf) 	 •• 	 I.YLCY(. LI- r

ReviewSignature o Authority 
Sub-DIvisiot Of/ier. Te.'iphS. 

	

- 	 - 	
.• 	

pii 	ub-Dv*,7 WUAI 	- 

Name & Designation - • in- block-Letter . ) 

Date 	
. 	. 
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I 
V 	 V 	
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—' 
V..  

oq 

: 

' V  
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•r 	: - 
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V 	 .,.-,'.-. 

NOTE  
-- t 	 ' 

I. Along with the adverse remarks the substance including 

what has been said in praise of the employee should 

2. Adverse remarks should be communic.ate4i jmmediatelyactqr these.? are 

approve4 or rccorded by the Coutte, çsgning, 
otherwise by the Reviewing/Reportng }1hority 

3, The column relating to 'Public Relatioos'ned 
Officer only where the duties ot.the officer repQrteci ppq1 ch ;  hp..çotries 
in contact with members of the public. 

V 	 , 

4. The following procedure should be followed in 1ling ip.;the column 71  

relating to integrity  

If the officer's integrity is beyond doubt, it may 1be'so,stated. 	V  

If there is any doubt or. suspicion, thecolumn ;hould .be left ' blank tcCJr  
and action taken as under. 	 ' 6 	 c 

	

• 	.' 	i: 	 ':jj: 1 

(a) A sparate secret note should 	 icopy 

• 	of the note should also be .sen ogetç 
• to the next superior officer wh9 Will . es 	htt 	911R itjon 
is taken expeditiously. Where. it is JOt posb1c V hcrtR,qify 
the integrity or to record the 

	

state either that he bad not vatcbp4,tie p9fs 	fqi uJipnt 
time to form a definite judgement or that he ha igjnst 

• 	the officer as the case may be. 	 V 	
•• 	V  

4 (b) If as'a result of the follow up action, the doubts orsuspicioñs are 
cleaied the officer's integrity should be certified an& entry made 
accordingly in the Coofidritial Repert. 

(C) If the doubts or suspicions are confimed ;  this fact •  shu!d b. 
recorded 'and duly communicatd to the officer concerned 

,•' 	.* 

	

(d) If as a  rsult of the follow up action, the dou3,t 	ruspicions are 

ueithet cleared nor conhrmsd, the officer's conductShotld be watched 
for a further peypd VO 	 jqfer 	 as 	dipl at 
(b) and (C) abov. 	 ff 

5. Assessment under columus 9 jo 20 should n 	icic1igaçl • y tck 
marking but should be clearly expressed in suitable words, viz,, Ec1t, 
Very good, Average, Poor, except in caseof entries in column 15, where 
words such as cordial, helpful, correct, formal, indifferent etc., may be 
used. 	 • 	

. 	
• 	V 

• 	V  

V 	• 	 V  

Reeta Binding Works jL)brugarh 
V 	 V 	

V 	

• V::"; 

V 	

V 	

VV 	 • 	V 

V 	V 	 V 

	

. 	V•(•V 	
V • 	 V 

V 	 V 	
• 
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MINISTRY QFCOMMUNICATIONS 
A ;9 	DEPARTMENT OFTELECOMMUNICATIONS 

(Form of confidential report on the non-gazetted staff of the P&T Department 
in the Offjce of the Heads of Circles Administrative office Divisional office 
and Telecom offices etc. 

REPORT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 	 TOL ............... !.!Y.... 

Name of the Official :- 	£Rr 
(a) Date of Birth ;- 

(b) Educational Qualifications inclu-

ding professional & Technical 

Qualifications:- 

Designation :- 

Date of appointment in the present 
grade :- 

Section/office where employed 

(a) Nature of work On which emplo-
yed 

(b) Period of absence from duty On 
leave during the year :- 

(The nature of leave e.g. EL/HPL/Com-

muted have / Leave not due. EOL etc. 
should be specified for each spell & 

indication given in bracket after the No. 
days mentioned). 

1- M K DEK 

FROM 	TQ 	NO. OF DAYS. 

Is 

7. (a) OBSERVATIONS :- 

Intelligence & General ability 
Has he (a) More than (b) Less than or 
(c) About the average ability of Officials 
of his grade? 

CONDUCTS. 

(e g. amenability to discipline, attitude 

to superiors and subordinates & Rela-
tIons with fellow employees, regularity 

& General Behaviour). 

CHARACTER :- 

(e. g. Industry, Care & throughness, 
Cleanliness' etc.) 

KNOWLEDGE of Rules & Procedure :- 

Devotion to duty : 	Avivacs 
Phjâl Fitness ;  

•,---:, 

.-.., 	 / 
'• L.L— 	avc ATt- ';:i 

TMi C 

Avh- 

A 

g 



7 (vii). Whether he has ben able to 
reduce arreacs and outstanding items 

during the jeriod under report :- 

-I 

* Please refer to the note at the end. 

7 (b) EXPRESSION ON PAPER: 

I) Excellent 

ii) Very good :- 

ili) Good :- 

Average 

Poor :- 

8. CMMENT ON - 

8. a IN THE CASE OF TYPIST :- 

Accuracy & Speed in Out-turn 

Neatness & Care in work 

Any special characteristics, qua. 

tjfications or defects which it 

is desired to bring notice :- 

8 b) IN THE CASE OF STENOGRAPHER - 

I) Accuracy & Speed in work as STE NO-
TYPIST 

Trust-Worthiness in confidential 
Secret matters :- 

Any special characteristics. qualH I-

cations or defects which it is desired 
to bring to notice 

8 (c) DO NOT RELATE TO TELECOM. 
STAFF:- 

8 (ci) IN THE CASE OF A TELEPHONE 
OPERATOR 

(a) Ability to 

Operate :- 

Carry out routine tests of lines :- 

jji) Control Trunk Lines & handle 
record & Time trunk calls :- 

(b) Knowledge of Rules in the Instruc-

tions for Operators" 



• 

(e) IN THE CASE OF A PHONE INS- 	 . 	. 	. . /• 

PECTOR  

Ability to:- 

j) Collect REVENUE :- 

ii) Case faults & Carry out Inspections: 

TECHNICAL KNOWLEDGE :- 

8(f) IN THE CASE OF WiRELESS OPERA 
TORS.- 

Abiiity to :- 

I) Operate :- 

ii) Remove faults on the equipments ;- 

Technical Knowledge :- 

8(g) IN THE CASE OF A TECHNICAL 

AFE ;.. 

I) Knowledge of Circuits :- 

ii) Ability to rectify faults and 

jii).Ability to carru out Adjustment :-

8 (h) IN THE CASE OF A.R.S A. ;- 

Knowledge of circuit :- 

Ability to rectify faults :- 

Ability and speed of testing :- 

8 (I) DO NOT RELATE TO TELECOM. 
STAFF 

8(j) DO NOT' RELATE TO TELECOM. 
STAFF 

9. (a) Discuss the general performanc e  Of 
the official during the year under review 

and whether he has been responsible for 
any outstanding work or been repriman-
ded with. brief particulars of the same 

=1 4 

VA 

9. (b) Whether any public complaints were 

- 	 received against the official. Is so, what 
was the result of the : investigation ;- 



- 	'Y-•. 
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(4) 	
••. 	r- 

9.(c) Whether the official was Courteous 

to -the public in his official dealings ? 

10. Any Outstanding achievement or per-
• 	 formance in the field of spolts. Athele- 

tics and Art :- 

• 11 Any usaful suggestion made for achie-

ving higi standard of Efficiency, Economy 
• in Administration etc 

General remarks & Overall assess-

ment summing tip of the Official's good 
qualities & Shartcomings Aptitude are 
reluctance in certain type of works and 

also the nature of Advice given for 
overcoming the defects noticed :- 

Assessement of Integrity :- 

.1 

•&Rf VP7) 

- 	'1 
- Signature of ,  reporting- Officer. 

Name & Designaile) 
( in block lette s). 

Remarks if any, of the Reviewing authority In -case he does not acce pt the assessment 
of the reporting Officer, he should make a specificmention of it givin 	eäsont thereof). 

L.. 
DateS 	 . 	

Sflfl5tU. of RiJiJ,inà 	Uthoty. 
Name & Designation IC d6 block . letters). 

• 	 I 

14. Has the Officer any special charac-

teristics and/or any OUtstancing merits 

Or abilities which would justify his 

advancement and special selection for 

higher appointment out turn ? If so, 
mention those characteristics briefly and 

indicate why you consider him fit for 
out of turn promotion - 

Date :- 

- 	 .. 	. 	 . • 	 •. 	 • 	
i 
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INDIAN POSTS AND TELERAPEPNT 

	

.oICi OF TILE B_DIV SIONA.L OFFICBR.TEIB 	
: 

'1emO No.:Q*695/4 	Date at 

	

Sri. Giren Deka III, SibSaa 
	 t.from utyl 

from 3.9.82 to 20.9.82, 3.10.82 
to 	8 	23.l 82'

t'l
\  

to 
1.11.82 to 2.11.2, 

15.11.82 to 22.11.4*12.82 	- 

9.12.82, 18.12.82 to 22.12.82 & 

The ho1e period is treate . p1on withOUt 

	

4 	
5-' 

break in service. 	
•$ - 	

S 

5 - 

Sub_p :1fl; 1_o  ?A 
T e1e g aP11 

•z(1. 
•,s,f• 

	

5 	

S 

Copy to 
1) Sri. G.Deka IM/BS 

/0/0 Tr-,]_e-ohonv Echge 	' 

SjbsaX for informati0 
Tia; a reference to 

this Office rncO No Q_695/ 2  U 

	

2) The D.E.T./DR for f av qkifl 	• GS-J- p1eaS 

Tbi h5 a reference to hisOffiC6 em00. Q_695/2 — 

daJ 26.4.03. 
" 

cer

•  

(suhDisi0fl- 1  1 Te1egPh : 
Dibr41ho 

,111*10  

V 

L zr 

\ 
\\ 



y 
INDIAN PO8T$ AID TELBGRAPKE D3PARI1NT 

• 	 ,. 	 , 	 . 	 ' 

0èICE OF T HE 8fl .DIYI3I0NAL OffICER ' 
 TELBGRAZ1W,DZJRGARE. 

/ 	 .' 	
• 	.:. 	 .: 	 . 

l4emtNO.Q-695/ 13 	' Dated at P0brug.a.'tkf,23-'84,... 
/ 	It 

8ri Girin Deka,L/,Sib8a%gar has failed4to reply the cause 

of his unauthorised absence as asked ,'ide this office letter 
Zo. Q-695/11 dtd 1O$_84,on9a9.s.83.3_1O83 & 174Oe3,19.1O83, 
20aI16I83 & 5.11-83. 

Further, as reported by J.B.Phones(O/D)Sibeagar,ke VaO also 
foufld absent without proper authority on 171283,2.1.84,3m184, 
9-1-84 1O.1.84,16-1-84, 17-1.84, 18-184.* . 42-O4 ,t,1-2u84, 

17-2.84,18.2-84 

The whole period ia therefore treated as 'Die. On'without 

break in service. 

.. 

.4.,.,. 

4 

8ri Girin Deka,L,44,Sibsagar is also kereby werne to be 

regular in his duties o f ailing which disciplinary proceeói.ng 	
( 

may be initiateiagainat him as per pro.vision idet rule 14 060.8 

(C.0.A)Ru].es ,1965 . 

4 	 ' 	 .• 	 .,-... 

• 	 ,• 	 S 	8ub.Dd1atonal',0ffjct 
TelegrapheeDibrugrh. 

Copy to,-.1)Sri Girin Deka,L,4'1,8ibsags. For inforaat.ion 

	

0/0 Telephone Exchange 	•• S  
8ibeagar. 

2) The J.Telegraphs,DibrUarh,For information 
Zeceeery action please. 

Pay of the officiaj may be drawn Or the month 
of January '84 and onwards after mating, necessary dedu1 

- 	 etiOfl. 
 

- 	3) The , .E .Phonea(O/D)$ iba pgar.F or information. 	. • 

\,( 01 

 

ON 

8ubaDivi .r 
TelegraphesDibrugaxit. 

I 	 I 

.5 ,.  

...... ... ........ 



1N11 IN RST$ AND TELBGRAPHS DEAtTMTT. 
ICE OF T14 B 3JiB-DIVIb1OI1AL OFFIQYll THLBGRANIS t DIBRUGAUZ. 

Memo 	 Dated atM the 

ri 
Sibsegar.has 2ailedto .re1y the cause 6t. his wuu+hoi,ie 
ab sence as askee side thi otfice 1eter 

on 

Lurther as reported by J.LPhp (0/0/8jbeøt1)te was also 
found a3sent qithout proper authority, on \Lk -V-41- 

I I e• .a I I.e •4 •oö S 

a. •. . • . a • . , . . a a a a a • a a a a a • • • a a a a a • a a • ós S 1.0 S I •. I a a • 	o 4 . a a a 

The 'ho1e periQd is Thore treated, a&DIee 	f: 

break in srvioe. 

Sri•'-.• :Sl.RS. 

Sibsagar U also hereby wrpiod to be regular in his dutiec, 
' failing qhich disethplinary prooeding *abe. iitainst 
him as per providon under rule-14 008 (QOA) rulea196& 

$ub-.Divjjona]. Officer 
Telegraphs 1 Dibrugarh 

Copytos.. 

$ibea€ar fo 	orniation, 0/0 P elephone EzohangeS38. 

/ The D "T elegraph 9 jq Dibrugah for information& 
necessary action e  

3) The J.LPhones(0/D)/833 for infoitation. 

0100! 	 Sub.Divisöii<,ot 
Telegraphs * Dibrtarh. 

P,j 
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DEPART4FiT OF TELECOMMUNICNIWNS 

OFFICE OF TiE TELECON DISTRICT ENGI. 	BRUCTA RH, 

j6J1LiQQ 	 19.10.89. 

M&nutes of the DPC consisting of the following members 

in connention with the one time bound promotion scheme on Comp- 

..letion of 16 yeoxs service in the grade of lineman held on 19/10/89 
at 11 }lrs. in the chcmber of TDE/Dibrugarh.. 	. 

i..Shri G.P.Tripathi. 	TDE/ DR 	chairman 

2.: " . N.N.Kachari. 	. AE(CARR)U 	Member 

" 	C.•L.Singh. . 	A.A.O.(B)]B Member 

' 	B.K.Achorjee 	Supdt.of PostJDR Plember,  

Totel Cc'ses of 32(Thirty tuo) oflicials in the codre of 

lin'nan were put up before the LP C for consideration of promotion 

under 0Th? scheme who have compUted 16 Yrs. continous service 

in the grade as per list from the dates noted against ,  each. 

Out of 32 oficials after consideration, of confidential 

report/special report PVR etc. 21(Twentyone) officials have been 

found Lit by the: DPCandrecothmended for.promotion to the next 

higher grde. 
The following specific coses could not be consdered by 

the DPC on the grounds nOtet against each. 
1..The case.of.X Sri Towa Rc'jn Gogoi..,at 51.1 could not be consider- 

ed for promotion by the.DPC owing to nonavcflibility thf PVR 
arid the performance of report of the official ould not be judged 
for:want of judgernent report for revocation of suspension and 

certificate to the extend of period forwards pension/increcnent' 
/promotion etc. . 	Girin deka 	. 	.. 
The oe of Sri 	 t 31.No.2 of the list 

couldnot be considered by WC due 'to 'some adverse entries in 

theC.R.  
The case of Sriikeswox ctruah, L/M atSi. No28 of list 

could not be'recommended.as disciplinary proceeding is under 

revision.'  

The case of Sri Nriperidra Ch. Kctr, tIM at si. no. 31 of the 

list could not be considered as there is adverse entries in 
the C .R..  

5.Thé case of Sri T.M. Ghosh, tIM  at 81. No.6 of the list will be 
considered by the next D.P.C. on receipt of the medical report 

(regarding eyeshight) . . .. . 
The cases of theoffcials which could not'be considered 

dtu'ing this D.P..C. owning to nonavailablity of C.R. and PVR will 
however be considered by the next D.P.C. on receipt of the nece-
ssary reports/documents in all respects. .' 	 . 

(N.NACHI) (C.NGH) 
i3Lrxnon 	

2 D , 	 Member 	Member 



/ 

r t  
2.9 .1M',u •fl ttar%ttfl% 	 fl 	mru. ,..fla. a. st  t%r 	Ft a km 	,,ty a, 
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UL 	UUiU/ULU1i. 
OFFIcE OF THE TELECOM DISTIUCT ENGINE, DIr UGR•H. 

31.MLjj61 dtted at Dibrugazrh the 1O/i0. 

inutes of the DPC considbing of the following members in 
connection with the one, time bond promotion scheme on complition 
of 16 years of service In the grade of lineman and 0/Peon was 
held on 10/12/90 at 11 Hrs. in the chunber of TDW. 
1.Shri G.P.Tripathi 	T/flLbrugcirh Chairman. 
2. ff 	N.N.Kctctharx. 	S1J0T/tLbrugarh, . Member 
30," 	M.N.Talukdér 	Dy.TDFflLbrüiarh Member 

" 	C.L.Singh 	A. 04Plg) flibrugarh Member ,  u 

Total Oases oZl2(Tvielve) offlci1s who have compl'ted 16 
years of service in the gradewere put up before'•the rC for 
co.nsiderationof promotIon under OT13P scheme from the date noted 

against each of official as per list. 

Out of 12 (Twe1v), oificals after consIderation of 
confidential report/special report and P.V. Rs.eto.9(Mine) officthal 
havebeen foundfit .by the rPC.,nnd recommended for promotion to tie 
nxt higher. grade. .. . 

• , The following 3(Three) 'caseS coula not be considered by the 
DPC on the grOund noted against each. 	, 

The case of Sri Tua Rain Gogol, at $1.1 could not be considered 
for promotion by the DPC owing to non—avnilhility of PVR. 

• lowever his case be considered by the next DPC on receipt of 
the same., 	. 	 . 
The case of sriGIrin .Deka, at S1.No.2 of the list could not 
be considered by the DPC due 'to nonreceipt of required.certific 

'.whether period of suspension would' count for incrèmment,pensio n 
and promotion ete, 
The case of Sri'T.M.Ghose at 81.5 of the list case can be 
recommended on receipt of medical report regarding his eyeshight 
from the proper authority.. . 	.. 

The cose of the officials which could not be considered 
by the IPC at present owing to non.avàilability' of PVR. etc. will 

however be considered by the .nett LVC on receipt of the necessary 

	

report/documents in all respects. 	•• 	••; 

chp.TripcIth1 £N.N.Kechari &/J.N,Talukdar 4/..Q.L.Singh 
• 	TDE/m 	•• • StOT/. • • 	Dy. TDE/ DR 	A.O(PLG)LR 

• 	Chairnan 	• 	Member 	•• ' Member • 	• 	Member 

* 

- 	.-• 

. 	 • 	 • 	 • 	 - 
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Go,ornment of India 
Department of Telecommunications 

of the Telecom Oletrict Encineis sOibruarh: ::z?66001 

Nn.E.'2821OpC4/8 	 Datat 26."06-93 

OPC mat on 26-06-93 under the Chairmanohip of TOE/OR, Sri 

fl.K.Gogoi,to consider the OTOP case of following candidatee in the 

presence of foUoing officer.. 

 Sri. F1.N.Taiukdar, Oy.TDE/DR ......... Member. 

 Sri M.Ramakrichnen,i%O(C) 	......... Do 

3, Sri T.R.Hazarika.AE HRD/OR........ Do 

oUowing are the candidates whose s ceosa have been 

considered for OTBP.. 

1. $ri Girin Deka,L/fl w.e.1'. 26.'06-3. 

2, Sri Tuwa Rem Gogoi,L/Il w.e.f.02-10-85. 

(u.k .G000Z) 
Telecom Dist.Enginear 
Oibrucaorh 

(u .RAMAKRISHNAN) 
Accounts Of'ficer(C) 
cLm° TO/Diji 

< F&,  Al--L
"

U-K —PA R 
Dy.Talocom Die .EnginG 
ibryerh 

RRIKA 7  
A.E.HRO 
010 Th TOE/OR 

,1 ne 
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IN THE çENTiL ADINISTrATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GU1LThTI BENCH 

I 
I 

' 

0. A. No. 27/95 

Shri Girth Deka 

- •S - 

Union of India & Ors. 

Rejoinder to t1repl 

The applicant begs to 

1. That the applicant has 

rejoinder and has understood 

except which are specifically 

ternents made in the reply are  

filed by the Resndents 

state as follows :- 

gone through the reply to the 

the contents thereof. Save and 

admitted here beloi, other sta-

categorically derived. 

2. That will regard to the statements made in paragraphs 1, 

2, and 3 of the reply. The apiDlicant begs to state that the 

adverse remarks were never communicated to him and the DPC 

could not have taken in to account the same to deny promo-

tion to the applicant. Further, the applicants promotion be-

came duein 1985 and thus the adverse entries of 1986-87 and 

1987-98 could not have been taken into account. Susnension will 

not anyfollor ­ un action. or nunishment can not stand on way for 

promotion, that too same being of 1994. 'Iarning is no bar for 

'promotion. If the DPC has taken in to account the extreness 
" 

matters as reflected in the statements , then the dame is 

wholly intendable. The renondents apart from annexing the 

I 	DPCinstead of 1989, 1990 and 1993, other minutes from 1985 
/U 

have not been annexed. The A EURL - R-i do causing clearly 

speak that the applicant was fit for promotion. There is nothi-

ng on record as to what for the applicant has been denied 

his promotion w.e.f. 19P5 and what in the findin of DPC. 

contd..p-2. 
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Further the DPC (ANEXJRF-R.X) has not arisen any reason as 

to why the aiplicants promotion has been mde effective from 

26.693 and Sri T.R.Gogoi 1 s from 2.10.85. 

3. That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 

4 to 15 of the reply the ar1icant while denyinq the con- 

tentions made-therein reiterates nd reaffirm the statements 

made herein above. Statements made in paragraphs S of the 

reply will goto show that denial of promotion to the appli-

cant was due non availability, of. certain documents like that 

of Shri Gogoi who  has eventually been given restropective 

promotion. Further the 1990 DPC minutes (ANNEXUFLE-R Ix) did 

not find the applicant. unsuitable, but his case was not con-

sidered due to non availability of informations. In any case 

a promotion that too a time bound one fell due to the appli-

cant w.e.f. 2.11.85 could not have been deni ed' to the 

applicant on the basi of so-called adverse remarks of 1986-

87, 1987-88 that too withouth corñmunicai-ing the same to him. 

It appears,that the case of the aplicant was not placed in 

its true perspective and his case was left out the responde-

nts are totally silent about the DPC s of 19P5, 196, 19C7, 

1988, 1991 1  1992 and the DPC of 1989 having taken in to acco-

unt uncor,muriicated adverse entries and that too for a period 

after the actual date of promotin. ame is whàliy unsustain-

able. The 1990 DPC coñld not consider the case of the appli-

cantdue to non availability of registered information and-the 

1993 DPC is silent as'to why the applicant has been given 

the benefit of promotion prbspctive1y unlike others . It 

will be pertinent•to mention that all others who were 

deffered or on consideration not found fit have been given 

restrospectjve promotion i.e. from the date of completion of 

recruisite length of service after having find suitable bv 

dontd.,.p-3. 






